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item
All repair labor

Kayaks

fiberglass single kayak

SEDA double kayak

skeg cable bent; skeg Jammed
Rudder damaged

keel strip showing tibers from
fiberglass or gel coat damage from

HIVUIILAuUI D Ul ualliayc w dcat uiat

require repair to return to prior
Coaming, bulkhead, or cockpit area
damage from lifting from the cockpit
instead of using straps

seat bottom or back damaged from
more than 1/2 cup total ot

pedals stuck from sand In cockpit

Kayak Equipment

Werner carpon paddie

Werner bent shatt carbon paddle
Werner tiberglass paddle

Wwermner nylon/fiberglass paddie
Greenland paddie

neoprene skirt-per hole
FroShocker or Extreme |our
Seals nylon skirts

Seals stretchy nylon skirts

PFD Kokatat Mskit Iour

PDF NRS

PFD sunscreen neck stains

PFD npped pocket

FFD broken zipper or buckle
Kayak sall

Kokatat hydrator outer

Kokatat hydrator inner/nose
Kokatat hydration system complete

Satety
Icom VHF Submersible Radio
Radio bag

pDeLorme InReach unit

North vvater/sSeals tow system
Deck compass

laminated chart

chart case

paddie tloat

Camping

drybags bL and less
drybags 6-10 L
drybags 11-20L
compression drybags XS
compression drybags S
compression drybags M
compression drybags L
lent Hubba

Hubba raintly

Hubba tootprint

lent Hubba Hubba
Hubba Hubba raintly

Replace

$5,000
$4,000

$30
$400

$80

$400
$475
$275
$130
$240

$150
$115
$130
$160
$100

$450

$40
$90

$250
$42
$300
$150
$150
$20
$40
$30

$20
$30

$30
$35
$40
$45
$350
$200

$400
$220

Repair

$20

$20
$30
$20

$30

$20
$30
$15
$15

$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20

$20
$20
$10
$20
$20
$20
$20

$20

$10
$10
$10

$20
$20
$20
$20
$20

Repair & Replacement Prices

Notes
per hour plus parts

purchase, transport, import, register
purchase, transport, register

labor; parts if needed

per hour of work plus parts

per hour of repair work

per hour of repair work

per hour of repair work
per hour of repair work
per hour of repair work
per hour of repair work
per hour of repair work
(other than the front of cockpit wear)

per hour of repair work
per hour of repair work

per of work plus parts
per hour of work plus materials

per of work plus parts

per rip
per rip
per rip

per hour of work plus materials
per hour of work plus materials
per hour of work plus materials
per hour of work plus materials
per hour of work plus materials



Hubba Hubba tootprint
wooden sand anchors

MSK sand anchors

Camp chair (I herm-a-rest type)
Camp chair (stand-up type)

Iherm-a Rest pad NeoAIr All Season
AIr pump

Mask

Snorkel

Shortie wetsuit

Ikea bag

Kitchen Equipment
blue roll-a-1able

MSR L)ragontly stove

MSR Whisperiite stove
sand/salt water In stove
maintenance necessary from burnlng
MSKR Reactor stove system 1./L
MSR Reactor stove system 2.5L
10UL Drom bag

6L Drom bag

softbottle .5L

softbottle 1L

pot handle

MSK tuel bottle 300z

MSK tuel bottle ZUoz

MSK tuel bottle 110z

Lexan eating utensil

GS| table

GS| plate

GSl cup

GSI bowl

GSI mug

tongs

GSI Z-pot system small

S| Z-pot system Ig

GS| pot gripper

$50

$15
$20
$60
$175
$30
$20
$15
$90
$1

$100
$140
$90

$220
$240
$50
$45

$9
$15
$20
$18
$16
$1
$35
$3
$3

$10
$6
$85
$115
$13

$20 per hour of work plus materials

$20 per of work plus materials

$20 per hour of work plus materials

$30
$15



