

## Repair & Replacement Prices

updated 18.10.11 GC item All repair labor	Replace	Repair	\$20	Notes per hour plus parts
Kayaks fiberglass single kayak SEDA double kayak skeg cable bent; skeg jammed Rudder damaged keel strip showing fibers from fiberglass or gel coat damage from findulications of damage to seat that require repair to return to prior	\$5,000 \$4,000 \$30 \$400		\$30	purchase, transport, import, register purchase, transport, register labor; parts if needed per hour of work plus parts per hour of repair work
Coaming, bulkhead, or cockpit area damage from lifting from the cockpit instead of using straps seat bottom or back damaged from more than 1/2 cup total of pedals stuck from sand in cockpit	\$80		\$20 \$30 \$15 \$15	per hour of repair work
Kayak Equipment Werner carbon paddle Werner bent shaft carbon paddle Werner fiberglass paddle Werner nylon/fiberglass paddle Greenland paddle neoprene skirtper hole ProShocker or Extreme Tour Seals nylon skirts Seals stretchy nylon skirts PFD Kokatat MsFit Tour	\$400 \$475 \$275 \$130 \$240 \$150 \$115 \$130 \$160		\$20 \$20 \$20 \$20 \$20	per hour of repair work (other than the front of cockpit wear)  per hour of repair work
PDF NRS PFD sunscreen neck stains PFD ripped pocket PFD broken zipper or buckle Kayak sail Kokatat hydrator outer Kokatat hydrator inner/hose Kokatat hydration system complete	\$100 \$100 \$450 \$65 \$40 \$90		\$20 \$10 \$20 \$20 \$20	per hour of repair work  per of work plus parts per hour of work plus materials
Safety Icom VHF Submersible Radio Radio bag DeLorme InReach unit North Water/Seals tow system Deck compass Iaminated chart chart case paddle float	\$250 \$42 \$300 \$150 \$150 \$20 \$40 \$30		\$20	per of work plus parts
Camping drybags 5L and less drybags 6-10 L drybags 11-20L compression drybags XS compression drybags S compression drybags M	\$20 \$30 \$35 \$35 \$35		\$10	per rip per rip per rip
compression drybags L Lent Hubba Hubba rainfly Hubba tootprint Lent Hubba Hubba Hubba Hubba Hubba Hubba	\$45 \$350 \$200 \$40 \$420		\$20 \$20 \$20	per hour of work plus materials per hour of work plus materials

Hubba Hubba footprint wooden sand anchors MSR sand anchors Camp chair (Therm-a-rest type) Camp chair (stand-up type) Therm-a Rest pad NeoAir All Season Air pump Mask Snorkel Shortie wetsuit Ikea bag	\$50 \$5 \$15 \$20 \$60 \$175 \$30 \$20 \$15 \$90 \$1	\$20 per hour of work plus materials \$20 per of work plus materials \$20 per hour of work plus materials
Kitchen Equipment blue roll-a-Table	\$100	
MSR Dragontly stove	\$140	
MSR Whisperlite stove	\$90	
sand/salt water in stove	Ψοσ	\$30
maintenance necessary from burning		\$15
MSR Reactor stove system 1./L	\$220	*
MSR Reactor stove system 2.5L	\$240	
10L Drom bag	\$50	
6L Drom bag	\$45	
softbottle .5L	\$8	
softbottle 1L	\$9	
pot handle	\$15	
MSR fuel bottle 30oz	\$20	
MSR fuel bottle 20oz	\$18	
MSR fuel bottle 11oz	\$16	
Lexan eating utensil	\$1	
GSI table	\$35	
GSI plate	\$3	
GSI cup	\$3	
GSI bowl	\$3	
GSI mug	\$10	
tongs	\$6 ************************************	
GSI 2 pot system small	\$85	
GSI 2-pot system Ig	\$115 612	
GSI pot gripper	\$13	